

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1164 OF 2005

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Siddhart, Adv.
Mr. P. Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, (A.C)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that
the documents required had been filed alongwith the special leave petition,
and hence, there is no need to produce additional documents at present.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar

rd