

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1164 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y.P. Singh, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Present petition is a Jail Petition and an A.C. has been appointed.

In the present Criminal Appeal death sentence has been awarded by the Trial Court which has been confirmed by the High Court.

Registry to explain the negligence as to why file was not listed after 23rd August, 2007 and as to why certificate of service on respondent which is improper service has been considered.

Registry to issue NLPA to respondent immediately.

List again on 13th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar