

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1164 OF 2005

SUNDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. C. Siddharth, Advocate
Mrs. P. Purudura, Advocate

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Advocate

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. Personal Assistant

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master