

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1164 OF 2005

SUNDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Jail Petition

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fees to Mr. Y.P. Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant to be paid as per Circular F.No.1/2008/RS, dated 10.9.2008 and as per the office report.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1164 OF 2005

SUNDER SINGH ...Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL ...Respondent

O R D E R

Fees to Mr. Y.P. Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for

the appellant to be paid as per Circular F.No.1/2008/RS,
dated 10.9.2008 and as per the office report.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 23, 2011

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]